Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio 2350 Management 37 124 138 165 173
2347 Management (Online) 17 30 31 49 48 51
2341 Accounting 154 143 124 113 103 97
2316 Economics 23 20 24 19 23 24
2343 Marketing 126 150 131 128 144 160
2398 | Business Undeclared 141 129 139 143 125 117
2345 Management 151 109 47 15
2339 Accounting (Online) 2 5 11 24
2342 Finance 139 120 136 116 143 141
e e et
B.S. in Education 1224 Sec Education-English(7-12)
1235 | Middle Level-Science (4-8) 16 16 15 19 21 21
1284 Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 7 8 5 5 9 6
1233 Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 33 38 40 40 34 39
1234 Mid Level-Social Studies (4-8) 4 5 6 9 10 16
1158 Health and Physical Education 176 190 162 136 159 168
1100 Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 134 157 232 239 259 280
1231 Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 7 8 7 11 11 12
17 Special Education (PK-12) 12 13 28 33
1228 Sec Education-French (K-12) 5 4 4 2 2 1
1192 Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 409 399 396
1189 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 463 467 410
1277 | Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 119 118 136
-m-mm
B.S. in Nursing 6 58 Nursing 188 115
m-ﬂ-m-a
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 265 217 178 181 167
664 Physics 56 38 34 29 21 15
5153 Dance 32 32 30 26 22 13
564 Philosophy 11 14 10 10 7 5
6 35 Environmental Geoscience 14 10 9 7 6 8
592 Theatre 36 23 19 15 29 33
6 08 Biology 46 56 50 56 48 50
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 21 15 17 15 13 13
6153 Music 4 5 5 5 6 2
612 Chemistry 3 3 1 3 1
214 Communication Studies 15 18 16 19 13 3
504 Art 10 7 9 4 6 3
544 History 52 64 56 49 57 48
5125 English Literature 19 24 19 23 28 26
568 Political Science 88 68 66 59 59 57
213 Communication 11 3 1
587 Theatre - Acting 1
558 Music - Saxophone 1
559 Music - Instrument 1 1
670 Psychology 36 44 56 50 48 49
215 Strategic Communication&Media 3 13
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Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Science

Degree Type / Major

5305
5306
5355
5390

Art
Art With Certification (K-12)
Dance

Acting

Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 = Fall 2021

mmmmm

4
48

1
44

57

44

Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

49

57

mm-m--

5233
5278
5239
5273
5253
5238
5232
5274
5279
5259

Music Education (K-12)

Music Therapy-Instrumental
Music Educ-Piano (K-12)
Music Therapy

Music Performance

Music Educ-Instrumental (K-12)
Music Education (PK-12)

Music Therapy-Voice

Music Therapy-Piano

Music Performance-Instrument

56
12

50
11

a7
13

55
"

23

mmmmm

2346
6266
2118
6204
6170
6152
5120
5170
2373
1793
6420
6149
2176
6118
6RTO
51HS
2119
61P9
6421
6182
2240
6157
6114
5197
61P8
6154
6PSO
6108
6142
2150
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Health Care Admin & Management
Health Science - Public Health
Communication

Athletic Training

Psychology

Mathematics

English Writing

Corporate Security

Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt
SPED Transition Programming
Computing

Exercise Science

Safety Management

Chemistry

Rec Therapy-Pre OT-SRU 3+3
Homeland Security

Strategic Communication&Media
Exercise Sci- Pre PT-SRU 3+3
Cybersecurity
Industrial&Systems Engineering
Information Systems
Mathematics-Philosophy
Chemistry - Biochemistry
Interdisciplinary Prog(Online)
Biology- Pre PT-SRU 3+3
Mathematics-Computer Science
Psychology-Pre OT-SRU 3+3
Biology

Geography

Sport Management

105
332
330
45
274
57
59
31
80
22
256
692
494
45

110

16
41

304
42
136

120
292
306
20
297
73
60
36
66
18
238
645
479
54

129

35
16
30

280
49
122

262
280

307
83
46
24
50
17

219

623

499
54

123

"
76
18
86

295
43
118

144
197
256

327
62
38
22
34
10

218

635

425
51

107

14
80
18
116

274
32
121

128
159
180

329
60
42
12
33

200
603
411

54

9
54
13
86
15

129

235
36
17

115

304
64
58
12
24

221
579
407

50

88
219
12
77
22
193

23

252
29
139



Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Science 6162 Mathematics-Actuarial Science 14 3

6181 Social Work 118 114 133 95 84 83

6151 Mathematics (Pre MEd) (7-12) 7 2 1

6180 Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 32 41 38 37 24 20

6183 Civil Engineering 24 44 56 71 77

6SPB | Biology-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 3 5 3 2

5198 Interdisciplinary Programs 89 112 104 80 66 70

23PA  HCAM-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1

6SPE  Exercise Sci-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 1 1 2 1

62P5 | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

616A | Mathematics-Statistics 4 1 1

2340 | Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 1 7 11 13

6156 Mathematics-Env Geosciences 1

23PT  HCAM-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

6415 Computer Science 1

6374 Park & Resource Management 84 81 75 77 70 76

6393 Recreational Therapy 145 149 166 137 103 101

6125 Geography-Env Study&Sustainbty 3 2 1

6160 Mathematics-Pre-MBA 1

6158 Mathematics-Physics 1 1 1

6SPH | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 2 1

617C | Psychology 3+3 Pre-Counseling 2 1 1 1

6164 Physics 18 15 22 18 14 13

6SAT | Ex. Sci.-Pre Athl Trn SRU 3+2 3 1 3 1

6184 Mechanical Engineering 23 48 68 81 101

6124 Environmental Geoscience 79 71 71 68 66 70

6PHO | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 1

2113 Communication-Public Relations 1

6155 Mathematics-Economics 1

6414 Information Technology 1

6112 Chemistry 24 7

6EOT | Exercise Sci-Pre OT-SRU 3+3

mmmmm

Bachelor's Degree 0029 Exploratory Secondary Ed Engl
0001 Undeclared Readmit 34 27 28 23 35 11
0027 Exploratory Early Child-SPED 7 5 4 7 8 4
0028 Exploratory Sec Ed History 5 1 2 2 6 6
0034 Exploratory Nursing 3 2 1
0039 Explor Mid Level-Language Arts 1 1 1
0041 Explor Mid Level-Science 1 1
0026 Exploratory Physical Educ 5 5 5 2 1 5
0021 Exploratory Dance Applicant 1
0065 Exploratory Special Education 2
0050 Exploratory 362 359 322 225 198 136
0024 Exploratory Early Childhood 3 5 3 6 11 6
0020 Exploratory Music Applicant 4 5 4 3 3
0063 Exploratory Theatre Applicant 1
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Bachelor's Degree 0043 Exploratory Sport Management 5 5 2 3
0000 Major Not Declared 1
0040 Explor Mid Level-Mathematics 2 1 1

0038 Explor Mid Lev-Social Studies

m-m--m-

Doctor of Education 9DSE @ Special Education
9ELO @ Educ Leadership & Admin (OL)

m--nmmm

Doctor of Occupational Therapy | 9DOT | Occupational Therapy

-nm-a-n-a-

Doctor of Physical Therapy 9D6C  Physical Therapy 134 138 137 137 140
mm--m
Master of Accountancy 9ACC | Accountancy

9ACO | Accountancy (OL)

---mm-

Master of Arts 9423 Clinical Mental Hith Counselng
9527 English 24 24 23 18 17 12
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 36 30 27 26 26 23
9A44 | History 36 44 52 53 51 40
9TES @ Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 15 14 15 14 18 13
9808 | Criminal Justice 20 19 18 15 13 11
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 15 8 5 1

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies

mm-mmm

Master of Business Adm 9MBO | Business Administration (OL)
9MB2  Business Adm-Management/Mrktng 1
9MB1  Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 4

9MBA  Business Administration

mm-n-amm

Master of Education 988 Special Education 144
9385 Special Education - Autism 60 33 8 3 3
9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 53 46 52 48 41 34
9389 Special Ed Supervision 33 24 6 3
9259 | Sec Educ - History with Cert 14 13 17 27 13 21
9261 Tech for Online Instruction 21 17 22 29 32 32
9486 School Counseling 10 14 19 24
9255 | Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 21 23 21 20 15 13
9257 | Sec Educ English with Cert 6 13 12 5 6 9
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 28 34 48 51 49 52
9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English 8 4 5 9 11 9
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 9 5 4 7 8 5
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 34
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 5 5 5 4 4 5
9153 K-8 Education Math&Science 1 1
9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8 84

9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist

-mmmmmm
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 Fall 2021 = Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Master of Music Therapy 9MMT | Music Therapy
m-:lm-am-n
Master of Public Health 9MPO | Public Health (OL)

9MPH | Public Health

-a--mmm

Master of Science 9766 Adapted Physical Activity

9MDA | Data Analytics 23 28 22 14 14 17
9HTM | Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 7 8 4 2

966D  Park & Resource Mgmt - Online 45 38 58 58 47 35
9PAS  Physician Assistant Studies 92 91 78 73 83 91
6149 Exercise Science 1
9LWO | Life Well Innov Leader (OL) 12 22
9HIO Health Info Mgmt - Online 7 8 13 18 26
9LWL  Life Well Innovative Leader 8

9MAT | Athletic Training 9 19 17 22
9HIM Health Information Management 4 4 1 1

9HIN Health Informatics

-mmmmm

Master of Social Work 9MSW | Social Work

9SWA | Social Work-Advanced Standing 25
--mmmm

No Degree 9495 Clinical Mental Hith Endorsmnt 4
84 PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR 3 5 4 2 4 6
0058 Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm 11 13 14 17 12 8
0002 Undeclared Special 11 11 4 5 7 9
0023 Undeclared PASSHE Distance Ed 4 24 20
0013 Undeclared SRU Fast-Track 6 5 2 2 9
0016 Undeclared Transient 2 3 10 2 2 9
995 Non-Degree Applicant 4 4 2 3 2
0060 Non-Degree Troops to Teachers 2 1
0057 Exploratory - Gateway Program 2
9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student 1 1
8 8 Exploratory - Personal Enrich 16 18 10 9 5 7
0012 Undeclared Visiting Student 3 1 4 2
0044 Exploratory-Non-Degree Exchnge 20 14 9 12 9
938E Special Ed -Autism Endorsement 6 2 1
0054 Expl-Non-Degree Sponsored Intl 1 1
0055 Non-Degree Bridge Internationl 1
918E Inst Coach-Literacy Endorsemnt 1 1
939E Spec Ed-Online Teach Endorsmnt 1 2 1 3 1
9491 School Couns Endorsement 2 1 1
0064 Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther 8 6 3
0053 Expl-Non-Degree Visiting Intl 1
997 Non-Degree Applicant-Online 1 5 6
0066 Non-Degree Rock Life 11

Exploratory - Act 48

-a-n---a-
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
PDE Certification/Endorsement = 9SNC = School Nurse Certification 39 41 33 28 24 20
919C | Elem. Education Reading Cert 18 23 12 20 16 10

939D  Special Ed - Supervision Cert

mm-amm-m

Post Masters Certificate 9PRN = CERT-PK-12 Principal

---mm-n

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr S5MES @ CERT - Middle Eastern Studies

5DSN | CERT - Art:Design 1

5GDS = CERT - Art:Graphic Design 1

9DAN = CERT - Data Analytics 1

5PNM | CERT - Phil & Non-Pr Mgmt 1
9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang 2 1 1

9SWC @ CERT-SW Cognitive Beh Therapy 1
9ASW = CERT-Animal Asst Social Work 1 1
9ABA | CERT - Applied Behav Analysis 6 5 8 10
9000 CERT - Online Teach 1 1 1
5GCJ  CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Jap St 1
5HOM = CERT - Homeland Security 1

614C | CERT - Sustainability 1
9HEI CERT - Health Informatics 2 1
234C | CERT - Accounting 1

9PRN | CERT-PK-12 Principal 1

9WLP = CERT-Written Literate Practice 1

5PHT = CERT - Art: Photography 1

5GCS CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Pr Spa

S ) ) ) ) ) )
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio 2347 Management (Online) 10 11 14 26 20 26
2341 Accounting 149 137 116 110 94 92
2316 Economics 22 20 24 18 23 24
2350 Management 36 123 131 161 167
2343 | Marketing 124 144 125 123 134 156
2398 | Business Undeclared 139 128 134 140 124 117
2345 Management 144 104 44 11
2339 Accounting (Online) 1 1 5 6
2342 Finance 127 115 127 110 141 138
e e e
B.S. in Education 1224 Sec Education-English(7-12)
1235 | Middle Level-Science (4-8) 16 14 15 19 21 21
1284 Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 6 7 5 5 8 5
1233 Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 30 38 40 38 33 39
1234 Mid Level-Social Studies (4-8) 4 5 6 9 10 16
1158 Health and Physical Education 169 184 154 134 152 167
1100 | Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 133 154 229 232 257 275
1231 Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 7 8 6 11 11 12
17 Special Education (PK-12) 12 13 28 33
1228 Sec Education-French (K-12) 5 3 4 2 2 1
1192 Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 400 394 392
1189 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 460 464 410
1277 | Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 95 112 113
-mm-m-mm
B.S. in Nursing 658 Nursing
-m---m
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 260 210 172 175
664 Physics 47 31 20 21 14 9
5153 | Dance 32 30 30 26 20 11
564 Philosophy 10 12 9 8 6 5
635 Environmental Geoscience 14 10 6 6 6 7
592 Theatre 34 20 18 14 28 32
6 08 Biology 45 55 44 53 47 49
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 21 10 16 12 13 12
5158 Music 4 5 5 5 6 2
612 Chemistry 3 2 1 2 1
504 Art 9 7 7 4 6 3
544 History 46 59 54 49 53 43
214 Communication Studies 14 17 16 18 11 3
5125 English Literature 18 22 18 21 27 24
568 Political Science 82 65 63 57 58 55
558 Music - Saxophone 1
559 Music - Instrument 1 1
670 Psychology 36 43 53 45 48 47
213 Communication 11 3

215 Strategic Communication&Media

mm-mm-
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Fine Arts 5305 @ Art 48 83 89 114 128 136

5306 | Art With Certification (K-12) 3 1

5355  Dance 48 44 57 44 49 56

5390 Acting

mmmm

Bachelor of Music 5233 Music Education (K-12)

5278 Music Therapy-Instrumental 2 2

5239 | Music Educ-Piano (K-12) 1 1

5273 | Music Therapy 40 51 47 44 38 42

5253 Music Performance 7 10 11 11 13 11

5238 Music Educ-Instrumental (K-12) 11 5

5232 Music Education (PK-12) 23

5274 Music Therapy-Voice 2 1

5279 Music Therapy-Piano 2

5259 Music Performance-Instrument

mmmmmm

Bachelor of Science 2346 Health Care Admin & Management 98 113 143 143 123 91
6266  Health Science - Public Health 318 282 252 192 154 112
2118 Communication 320 299 272 243 174
6204 Athletic Training 45 19
6170  Psychology 262 283 289 305 310 291
6152 Mathematics 56 73 83 61 57 63
5120 | English Writing 55 57 44 36 39 55
5170 Corporate Security 31 34 23 19 10 12
1793 SPED Transition Programming 21 14 16 9 3 2
6149 Exercise Science 686 642 617 632 598 579
2176 Safety Management 483 465 477 404 394 401
6118 | Chemistry 43 52 50 50 53 50
2373 Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt 78 62 47 33 31 22
6RTO | Rec Therapy-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 2 7 1
51HS ' Homeland Security 107 126 120 105 85 86
2119 Strategic Communication&Media 53 211
61P9 | Exercise Sci- Pre PT-SRU 3+3 14 14 11 14 13 12
6421 Cybersecurity 35 73 76 81 76
6420  Computing 245 226 207 200 184 210
6182 Industrial&Systems Engineering 15 16 18 18 15 22
2240 Information Systems 40 28 23 77 59 105
6157 Mathematics-Philosophy 1
6114 Chemistry - Biochemistry 1
5197 Interdisciplinary Prog(Online) 5 9
61P8  Biology- Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1 1 1
6154 Mathematics-Computer Science 1
6PSO | Psychology-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 2 6 1
6108  Biology 292 268 274 260 219 240
6142 Geography 40 46 40 30 34 27
2150 Sport Management 130 121 112 116 112 135
6162 Mathematics-Actuarial Science 14 2
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Science 6181 Social Work 117 108 125 87 80 79

6151 Mathematics (Pre MEd) (7-12) 7 2 1

6180 Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 32 40 36 35 24 19

6183 Civil Engineering 24 41 55 70 75

6SPB | Biology-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 3 5 3 2

5198 Interdisciplinary Programs 65 87 82 53 48 59

23PA  HCAM-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1

6SPE | Exercise Sci-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 1 1 2 1

62P5 | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

616A | Mathematics-Statistics 3 1 1

6156 Mathematics-Env Geosciences 1

23PT = HCAM-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

6374 Park & Resource Management 81 76 69 69 68 75

6393 Recreational Therapy 145 149 165 133 102 99

6125 Geography-Env Study&Sustainbty 3 2 1

6160 Mathematics-Pre-MBA 1

6158 Mathematics-Physics 1 1 1

6SPH | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 2 1

617C | Psychology 3+3 Pre-Counseling 2 1 1 1

6164  Physics 17 15 22 17 13 12

6SAT  Ex. Sci.-Pre Athl Trn SRU 3+2 3 1 3 1

6184 Mechanical Engineering 22 45 66 79 97

2340  Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 3 6 7

6124 Environmental Geoscience 73 67 67 63 64 63

6PHO | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 1

6155 Mathematics-Economics 1

6112 Chemistry 22 6

6EOT | Exercise Sci-Pre OT-SRU 3+3

m

Bachelor's Degree 0029 Exploratory Secondary Ed Engl
0001 Undeclared Readmit 32 21 26 20 31 10
0027 Exploratory Early Child-SPED 6 4 4 7 8 3
0028 Exploratory Sec Ed History 4 1 1 2 6 6
0034 Exploratory Nursing 1
0039 Explor Mid Level-Language Arts 1 1 1
0041 Explor Mid Level-Science 1 1
0026 Exploratory Physical Educ 5 4 5 2 1 5
0065 Exploratory Special Education 2
0050  Exploratory 344 349 309 221 192 133
0024 Exploratory Early Childhood 3 5 3 6 10 6
0020 Exploratory Music Applicant 4 3 3 1 2
0063 Exploratory Theatre Applicant 1
0043 Exploratory Sport Management 4 4 2 3
0000 Major Not Declared 1
0040 Explor Mid Level-Mathematics 2 1 1

0038 Explor Mid Lev-Social Studies

mmm-ﬁm
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 = Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Doctor of Education 9DSE @ Special Education 7 2 7 4 6 12
9ELO @ Educ Leadership & Admin (OL)

------H

Doctor of Occupational Therapy | 9DOT = Occupational Therapy

mmmm-a-

Doctor of Physical Therapy 9D6C @ Physical Therapy 137 137
-mmmm
Master of Accountancy 9ACC @ Accountancy

9ACO  Accountancy (OL)

------

Master of Arts 9423 Clinical Mental Hith Counselng
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 34 29 27 24 23 18
9A44 History 3 2 2 3 4
9527 | English 1 6 1
9TES  Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 9 6 5 4 3 7
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 8 4 2
9808 Criminal Justice 5 4 11 4 6

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies
mm-m--a
Master of Business Adm 9MBO @ Business Administration (OL)
9MB1 | Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 1

9MBA  Business Administration

-nmmmm-a

Master of Education 9259 Sec Educ - History with Cert
9385 Special Education - Autism 7
9486 School Counseling 10 12 14 18
9255 Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 18 19 19 17 14 10
988 Special Education 21 31 20 21 40
9257 Sec Educ English with Cert 4 9 6 2 4 8
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 2 2 4 5 7 7
9389 Special Ed Supervision 1 2
9261 Tech for Online Instruction 4 1 2 1 1 2
9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 1 3 1
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 1 1 2
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 8
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 1 2 2 2 1
9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8 18
9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist 5 1 5 1 2 2

9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English

m-m-a-m

Master of Music Therapy 9MMT = Music Therapy
-umm-m
Master of Public Health 9MPO | Public Health (OL)

9MPH | Public Health

m-nm-n-m

Master of Science 9MDA  Data Analytics
9766 Adapted Physical Activity 12 7 9
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Master of Science 9HTM  Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 1 2 1
9PAS  Physician Assistant Studies 91 91 78 73 83 91
966D @ Park & Resource Mgmt - Online 2 6 10 8 7 4
6149 Exercise Science 1
9LWO  Life Well Innov Leader (OL) 4 1
9HIO Health Info Mgmt - Online 4 1 6 7 16
9LWL  Life Well Innovative Leader 8
9MAT | Athletic Training 9 19 17 22
9HIM  Health Information Management 2 2 1 1

9HIN Health Informatics

mmmm

Master of Social Work 9MSW | Social Work
9SWA = Social Work-Advanced Standing

--m-n-m

No Degree PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR
0058 Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm 1
0060 Non-Degree Troops to Teachers 2 1
0057 Exploratory - Gateway Program 2
9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student 1
0002 Undeclared Special 1
0044 Exploratory-Non-Degree Exchnge 20 14 9 12 9
0054 Expl-Non-Degree Sponsored Intl 1 1
8 8 Exploratory - Personal Enrich 1 1 1
0012 Undeclared Visiting Student 1 1
0064 Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther 3

995 Non-Degree Applicant
m---um-n
PDE Certification/Endorsement | 9SNC | School Nurse Certification
939D | Special Ed - Supervision Cert 1
919C | Elem. Education Reading Cert

------

Post Masters Certificate 9PRN = CERT-PK-12 Principal

------

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr 9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang
234C | CERT - Accounting

) S N S N
I N 2 A M )
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio = 2350 Management 1 1 7 4 6
2341 Accounting 5 6 8 3 9 5
2347 Management (Online) 7 19 17 23 28 25
2316 Economics 1 1
2343 Marketing 2 6 6 5 10 4
2345 Management 7 5 3 4
2339 Accounting (Online) 1 4 6 18
2342 Finance 12 5 9 6 2 3
2398 Business Undeclared 3

-nm-n-ﬂm-n

B.S. in Education 1224 Sec Education-English(7-12)
1158 Health and Physical Education 7 6 8 2 7 1
1284 | Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 1 1 1 1
1100 Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 1 3 3 7 2 5
1192 Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 9 5 4
1228 Sec Education-French (K-12) 1
1233 Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 3 2 1
1277 | Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 3 4 7 5 5 5
1189 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 3 3
1231 Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 1

1235 Middle Level-Science (4-8)

mmmmm-n

B.S. in Nursing 6 58 Nursing 176 168
m-m--a-n
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 5 6
6 64 Physics 9 7 14 8 7 6
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 5 1 3 1
592 Theatre 2 3 1 1 1 1
612 Chemistry 1 1
564 Philosophy 1 2 1 2 1
6 08 Biology 1 1 6 3 1 1
214 Communication Studies 1 1 1 2
544 History 6 5 2 4 5
213 Communication 1
587 Theatre - Acting 1
568 Political Science 6 3 3 2 1 2
5153 Dance 2 2 2
® 2 English Literature 1 2 1 2 1 2
504 Art 1 2
635 Environmental Geoscience 3 1 1
670 Psychology 1 3 5 2

215 Strategic Communication&Media

-n-m-n-m

Bachelor of Fine Arts 5305 @ Art
5306  Art With Certification (K-12) 1
5390 Acting 1
5355 Dance 1
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Bachelor of Music 5233 Music Education (K-12)
5273 Music Therapy 1 9 6 9 13
5274 Music Therapy-Voice 1
5253 Music Performance 1 1 1
5279 Music Therapy-Piano 1

5259 Music Performance-Instrument

---II---H

Bachelor of Science 6266 Health Science - Public Health 5
2346 Health Care Admin & Management 7 7 1 1 5 4
2118 Communication 10 7 8 13 6
2373 Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt 2 4 3 1 2 2
6170 Psychology 12 14 18 22 19 13
6420 Computing 11 12 12 18 16 11
2176 Safety Management 11 14 22 21 17 6
6152 Mathematics 1 1 3 1
2240 Information Systems 1 2 63 39 70 88
5120 English Writing 4 3 2 2 3 3
6149 Exercise Science 6 3 6 3 5
2119 Strategic Communication&Media 1 8
5197 Interdisciplinary Prog(Online) 2 14
1793 SPED Transition Programming 1 4 1 1 2
51HS  Homeland Security 3 3 3 2 5 2
6421 Cybersecurity 3 4 5 1
6118 Chemistry 2 2 4 1 1
5170 Corporate Security 2 1 3 2
6142 Geography 2 3 3 2 2 2
5198 Interdisciplinary Programs 24 25 22 27 18 11
6108 | Biology 12 12 21 14 16 12
2150 Sport Management 6 1 6 5 5 4
6180 Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 1 2 2 1
6181 Social Work 1 6 8 8 4 4
2340 | Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 1 4 5 6
6415 Computer Science 1
6374 Park & Resource Management 3 5 6 8 2 1
6393 Recreational Therapy 1 4 1 2
6183 Civil Engineering 3 1 1 2
6124 Environmental Geoscience 6 4 4 5 2 7
6164 Physics 1 1 1 1
6184 Mechanical Engineering 1 3 2 2 4
2113 Communication-Public Relations 1
6204  Athletic Training 1
6414 Information Technology 1
6182 Industrial&Systems Engineering 1
6112 Chemistry 2 1
616A | Mathematics-Statistics 1
6162 Mathematics-Actuarial Science 1
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Bachelor of Science

Bachelor's Degree

Doctor of Education

Master of Accountancy

Master of Arts

Master of Business Adm

Master of Education

Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 Fall 2023

-m-mmm

0001 Undeclared Readmit

0028 Exploratory Sec Ed History 1 1

0034 Exploratory Nursing 3 2

0026 Exploratory Physical Educ 1

0021 Exploratory Dance Applicant 1

0027 Exploratory Early Child-SPED 1 1 1
0050 Exploratory 18 10 13 4 6 3
0020 Exploratory Music Applicant 2 1 2 1
0043 Exploratory Sport Management 1 1

0024 Exploratory Early Childhood
mmmmm

9DSE @ Special Education

9ELO | Educ Leadership & Admin (OL) 37
-n-a-nmm-m

9ACC | Accountancy

9ACO  Accountancy (OL)

------

9423 Clinical Mental Hith Counselng

9527 | English 23 24 23 18 11 11
9A44 | History 33 44 50 51 48 36
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 2 1 2 3 5
9TES = Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 6 8 10 10 15 6
9808 | Criminal Justice 15 15 7 11 7 11
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 7 4 3 1

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies
mmm--

9MBO | Business Administration (OL)

9MB2 | Business Adm-Management/Mrktng 1

9MB1 | Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 3

9MBA  Business Administration

mmm--nm

988 Special Education 123 44 164

9385 Special Education - Autism 53 33 8 3 3

9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 52 43 52 48 41 33
9389 Special Ed Supervision 32 22 6 3

9261 Tech for Online Instruction 17 16 20 28 31 30
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 26 32 44 46 42 45
9255 | Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 3 4 2 3 1 3
9259 Sec Educ - History with Cert 2 2 5 3 3 4
9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English 6 3 5 8 9 9
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 8 5 4 6 6 5
9257 Sec Educ English with Cert 2 4 6 3 2 1
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 26

9486 School Counseling 2 5 6
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 5 4 3 2 2 4
9153 K-8 Education Math&Science 1 1
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major

Master of Education

Master of Music Therapy

Master of Public Health

Master of Science

Master of Social Work

No Degree

PDE Certification/Endorsement

9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8
9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist

Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 = Fall 2021

66

Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Mﬂ---ﬂ

9MMT = Music Therapy

13

24

mmmmm-

9MPO | Public Health (OL)
9MPH | Public Health

mm-nm--n

9766 Adapted Physical Activity
9MDA | Data Analytics

9HTM  Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt
966D = Park & Resource Mgmt - Online
9LWO  Life Well Innov Leader (OL)
9HIO | Health Info Mgmt - Online

9HIM Health Information Management
9HIN Health Informatics

9PAS  Physician Assistant Studies

18

43

22
7
32

17
7
48

10

10

31
21
10

---n---

9MSW | Social Work
9SWA | Social Work-Advanced Standing

~ el

------

9495 Clinical Mental Hith Endorsmnt

0058 Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm

0002 Undeclared Special

0023 Undeclared PASSHE Distance Ed

0013 Undeclared SRU Fast-Track

84 PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR

0016 Undeclared Transient

995 Non-Degree Applicant

8 8 Exploratory - Personal Enrich

0012 Undeclared Visiting Student

938E Special Ed -Autism Endorsement

0055 Non-Degree Bridge Internationl

918E Inst Coach-Literacy Endorsemnt

939E Spec Ed-Online Teach Endorsmnt

9491 School Couns Endorsement

0064 Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther

9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student

0053 Expl-Non-Degree Visiting Intl

997 Non-Degree Applicant-Online

0066 Non-Degree Rock Life
Exploratory - Act 48

[N
-

-
@D w o A~ N W oo ~ O

13
11

o H» W A O

14
4
24

10

£

17
5
20
2

w ©O© w N

A NN N

1"

-a-m-m-

9SNC = School Nurse Certification
919C  Elem. Education Reading Cert
939D  Special Ed - Supervision Cert

18

23

1"

18

16

10

-ﬂ-m-m-m
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Majors: Undergraduate and Graduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Post Masters Certificate 9PRN = CERT-PK-12 Principal 38

---m-am

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr S5MES @ CERT - Middle Eastern Studies

5DSN  CERT - Art:Design 1

5GDS @ CERT - Art:Graphic Design 1

9DAN | CERT - Data Analytics 1

5PNM | CERT - Phil & Non-Pr Mgmt 1
9SWC @ CERT-SW Cognitive Beh Therapy 1
9ASW = CERT-Animal Asst Social Work 1 1
9ABA | CERT - Applied Behav Analysis 6 5 8 10
9000 CERT - Online Teach 1 1 1
5GCJ @ CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Jap St 1
5HOM = CERT - Homeland Security 1

614C | CERT - Sustainability 1
9HEI CERT - Health Informatics 2 1
9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang 2 1

9PRN = CERT-PK-12 Principal 1

9WLP = CERT-Written Literate Practice 1

S5PHT = CERT - Art: Photography 1

5GCS CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Pr Spa 1
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Majors: Undergraduate . Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio 2350 Management 37 124 138 165 173
2347  Management (Online) 17 30 31 49 48 51
2341 | Accounting 154 143 124 113 103 97
2316  Economics 23 20 24 19 23 24
2343 | Marketing 126 150 131 128 144 160
2398 | Business Undeclared 141 129 139 143 125 117
2345 Management 151 109 47 15
2339 | Accounting (Online) 2 5 11 24
2342  Finance 139 120 136 116 143 141
e e e s
B.S. in Education 1224 | Sec Education-English(7-12)
1235 | Middle Level-Science (4-8) 16 16 15 19 21 21
1284 | Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 7 8 5 5 9 6
1233 | Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 33 38 40 40 34 39
1234 | Mid Level-Social Studies (4-8) 4 5 6 9 10 16
1158 | Health and Physical Education 176 190 162 136 159 168
1100 | Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 134 157 232 239 259 280
1231 Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 7 8 7 11 11 12
17 Special Education (PK-12) 12 13 28 33
1228 | Sec Education-French (K-12) 5 4 4 2 2 1
1192 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 409 399 396
1189 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 463 467 410
1277 | Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 99 119 118 136
-m-n-am
B.S. in Nursing 6 58 Nursing 188 115
m-m-m-a
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 265 217 178 181 167
664 Physics 56 38 34 29 21 15
5153 | Dance 32 32 30 26 22 13
564 Philosophy 11 14 10 10 7 5
6 35 Environmental Geoscience 14 10 9 7 6 8
592 Theatre 36 23 19 15 29 33
6 08 Biology 46 56 50 56 48 50
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 21 15 17 15 13 13
5158) Music 4 5 5 5 6 2
612 Chemistry 3 3 1 3 1
214 Communication Studies 15 18 16 19 13 3
504 Art 10 7 9 4 6 3
544 History 52 64 56 49 57 48
5125 English Literature 19 24 19 23 28 26
568 Political Science 88 68 66 59 59 57
213 Communication 11 3 1
587 Theatre - Acting 1
558 Music - Saxophone 1
559 Music - Instrument 1 1
670 Psychology 36 44 56 50 48 49
215 Strategic Communication&Media 3 13
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Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Science

Majors: Undergraduate . Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major

5305
5306
5355
5390

Art
Art With Certification (K-12)
Dance

Acting

Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 = Fall 2021

mm-mmm

4
48

1
44

57

44

Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

49

57

mm-m--

5233
5278
5239
5273
5253
5238
5232
5274
5279
5259

Music Education (K-12)

Music Therapy-Instrumental
Music Educ-Piano (K-12)

Music Therapy

Music Performance

Music Educ-Instrumental (K-12)
Music Education (PK-12)

Music Therapy-Voice

Music Therapy-Piano

Music Performance-Instrument

40

11

52
1"

56
12

50
11

a7
13

55
"

23

mmmmm

2346
6266
2118
6204
6170
6152
5120
5170
2373
1793
6420
6149
2176
6118
6RTO
51HS
2119
61P9
6421
6182
2240
6157
6114
5197
61P8
6154
6PSO
6108
6142
2150
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Health Care Admin & Management
Health Science - Public Health
Communication

Athletic Training

Psychology

Mathematics

English Writing

Corporate Security

Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt
SPED Transition Programming
Computing

Exercise Science

Safety Management

Chemistry

Rec Therapy-Pre OT-SRU 3+3
Homeland Security

Strategic Communication&Media
Exercise Sci- Pre PT-SRU 3+3
Cybersecurity
Industrial&Systems Engineering
Information Systems
Mathematics-Philosophy
Chemistry - Biochemistry
Interdisciplinary Prog(Online)
Biology- Pre PT-SRU 3+3
Mathematics-Computer Science
Psychology-Pre OT-SRU 3+3
Biology

Geography

Sport Management

105
332
330
45
274
57
59
31
80
22
256
692
494
45

110

16
41

304
42
136

120
292
306
20
297
73
60
36
66
18
238
645
479
54

129

14
35
16
30

280
49
122

144
262
280

307
83
46
24
50
17

219

623

499
54

123

"
76
18
86

295
43
118

144
197
256

327
62
38
22
34
10

218

635

425
51

107

14
80
18
116

274
32
121

128
159
180

329
60
42
12
33

200
603
411

54

90
54
13
86
15

129

235
36
17

115

304
64
58
12
24

221
579
407

50

88
219
12
77
22
193

23

252
29
139



Majors: Undergraduate . Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Science 6162 = Mathematics-Actuarial Science 14 3

6181 | Social Work 118 114 133 95 84 83

6151 Mathematics (Pre MEd) (7-12) 7 2 1

6180 Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 32 41 38 37 24 20

6183 | Civil Engineering 24 44 56 71 77

6SPB | Biology-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 3 5 3 2

5198 Interdisciplinary Programs 89 112 104 80 66 70

23PA  HCAM-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1

6SPE | Exercise Sci-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 1 1 2 1

62P5 | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

616A  Mathematics-Statistics 4 1 1

2340 | Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 1 7 11 13

6156 = Mathematics-Env Geosciences 1

23PT  HCAM-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

6415 = Computer Science 1

6374 Park & Resource Management 84 81 75 77 70 76

6393 Recreational Therapy 145 149 166 137 103 101

6125 Geography-Env Study&Sustainbty 3 2 1

6160 Mathematics-Pre-MBA 1

6158 Mathematics-Physics 1 1 1

6SPH | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 2 1

617C | Psychology 3+3 Pre-Counseling 2 1 1 1

6164  Physics 18 15 22 18 14 13

6SAT | Ex. Sci.-Pre Athl Trn SRU 3+2 3 1 3 1

6184 Mechanical Engineering 23 48 68 81 101

6124 Environmental Geoscience 79 71 71 68 66 70

6PHO  Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 1

2113  Communication-Public Relations 1

6155 = Mathematics-Economics 1

6414 Information Technology 1

6112 Chemistry 24 7

6EOT  Exercise Sci-Pre OT-SRU 3+3

mmmmm

Bachelor's Degree 0029 Exploratory Secondary Ed Engl
0001 Undeclared Readmit 34 27 28 23 35 11
0027 | Exploratory Early Child-SPED 7 5 4 7 8 4
0028 Exploratory Sec Ed History 5 1 2 2 6 6
0034 Exploratory Nursing 3 2 1
0039 Explor Mid Level-Language Arts 1 1 1
0041 Explor Mid Level-Science 1 1
0026 Exploratory Physical Educ 5 5 5 2 1 5
0021 Exploratory Dance Applicant 1
0065 Exploratory Special Education 2
0050 | Exploratory 362 359 322 225 198 136
0024 Exploratory Early Childhood 3 5 3 6 11 6
0020 Exploratory Music Applicant 4 5 4 3 3
0063 Exploratory Theatre Applicant 1
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Majors: Undergraduate . Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major
Bachelor's Degree 0043 Exploratory Sport Management
0000 Major Not Declared
0040 Explor Mid Level-Mathematics
0038 Explor Mid Lev-Social Studies

Fall 2018
5

Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 Fall 2021

5
1
1

2 3

Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

m-m--m-

No Degree

0058
0002
0023
0013
0016
0060
0057
88

0012
0044
0054
0055
0064
0053
0066

PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR
Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm
Undeclared Special

Undeclared PASSHE Distance Ed
Undeclared SRU Fast-Track
Undeclared Transient
Non-Degree Troops to Teachers
Exploratory - Gateway Program
Exploratory - Personal Enrich
Undeclared Visiting Student
Exploratory-Non-Degree Exchnge
Expl-Non-Degree Sponsored Intl
Non-Degree Bridge Internationl
Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther
Expl-Non-Degree Visiting Intl
Non-Degree Rock Life
Exploratory - Act 48

13
1"

18

14 17
4 5
24 20
2
10 2
10 9
1 4
9
8

12 8
7 9
2 9
2 9
5 7

2

12 9

6 3

1"

-n----n-

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr 5MES
5DSN
5GDS
5PNM
5GCJ
5HOM
614C
234C
5PHT
5GCS
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CERT - Middle Eastern Studies
CERT - Art:Design

CERT - Art:Graphic Design

CERT - Phil & Non-Pr Mgmt
CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Jap St
CERT - Homeland Security

CERT - Sustainability

CERT - Accounting

CERT - Art: Photography

CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Pr Spa

o

-
o



Majors: Undergraduate , Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 = Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio 2347 = Management (Online) 10 11 14 26 20 26
2341 | Accounting 149 137 116 110 94 92
2316 | Economics 22 20 24 18 23 24
2350 | Management 36 123 131 161 167
2343 | Marketing 124 144 125 123 134 156
2398 | Business Undeclared 139 128 134 140 124 117
2345 | Management 144 104 44 1
2339 | Accounting (Online) 1 1 5 6
2342 | Finance 127 115 127 110 141 138
e s s
B.S. in Education 1224 = Sec Education-English(7-12)
1235 = Middle Level-Science (4-8) 16 14 15 19 21 21
1284 = Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 6 7 5 5 8 5
1233 = Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 30 38 40 38 33 39
1234 | Mid Level-Social Studies (4-8) 4 5 6 9 10 16
1158 | Health and Physical Education 169 184 154 134 152 167
1100  Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 133 154 229 232 257 275
1231 = Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 7 8 6 11 11 12
17 Special Education (PK-12) 12 13 28 33
1228  Sec Education-French (K-12) 5 3 4 2 2 1
1192 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 400 394 392
1189  Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 460 464 410
1277 = Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 95 112 113
-mmmm-m
B.S. in Nursing 658 Nursing
mmm-m-
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 260 210 172 175
6 64 Physics 47 31 20 21 14 9
5153 | Dance 32 30 30 26 20 11
564 Philosophy 10 12 9 8 6 5
6 35 Environmental Geoscience 14 10 6 6 6 7
592 | Theatre 34 20 18 14 28 32
6 08 Biology 45 55 44 53 47 49
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 21 10 16 12 13 12
6153 Music 4 5 5 5 6 2
612 | Chemistry 3 2 1 2 1
504 | Art 9 7 7 4 6 3
544 History 46 59 54 49 53 43
214 Communication Studies 14 17 16 18 11 3
B25 English Literature 18 22 18 21 27 24
568 Political Science 82 65 63 57 58 55
558 Music - Saxophone 1
559 Music - Instrument 1 1
670 Psychology 36 43 53 45 48 47
213 Communication 11 3

215 Strategic Communication&Media

mm-mm-

Slippery Rock University Fact Book 1



Majors: Undergraduate , Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 = Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Fine Arts 5305 @ Art 48 83 89 114 128 136

5306 | Art With Certification (K-12) 3 1

5355 | Dance 48 44 57 44 49 56

5390 | Acting

mmmm

Bachelor of Music 5233 | Music Education (K-12)

5278 | Music Therapy-Instrumental 2 2

5239 | Music Educ-Piano (K-12) 1 1

5273 | Music Therapy 40 51 47 44 38 42

5253 | Music Performance 7 10 1" 11 13 11

5238 | Music Educ-Instrumental (K-12) 11 5

5232 | Music Education (PK-12) 23

5274 | Music Therapy-Voice 2 1

5279 | Music Therapy-Piano 2

5259 | Music Performance-Instrument

mmmmmm

Bachelor of Science 2346 | Health Care Admin & Management 98 113 143 143 123 91
6266 | Health Science - Public Health 318 282 252 192 154 112
2118 | Communication 320 299 272 243 174
6204 | Athletic Training 45 19
6170 = Psychology 262 283 289 305 310 291
6152 | Mathematics 56 73 83 61 57 63
5120 | English Writing 55 57 44 36 39 55
5170 | Corporate Security 31 34 23 19 10 12
1793 = SPED Transition Programming 21 14 16 9 3 2
6149 | Exercise Science 686 642 617 632 598 579
2176 | Safety Management 483 465 477 404 394 401
6118 | Chemistry 43 52 50 50 53 50
2373 | Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt 78 62 47 33 31 22
6RTO | Rec Therapy-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 2 7 1
51HS | Homeland Security 107 126 120 105 85 86
2119 | Strategic Communication&Media 53 211
61P9 | Exercise Sci- Pre PT-SRU 3+3 14 14 11 14 13 12
6421 | Cybersecurity 35 73 76 81 76
6420 = Computing 245 226 207 200 184 210
6182 | Industrial&Systems Engineering 15 16 18 18 15 22
2240 | Information Systems 40 28 23 7 59 105
6157 | Mathematics-Philosophy 1
6114 | Chemistry - Biochemistry 1
5197 | Interdisciplinary Prog(Online) 5 9
61P8 | Biology- Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1 1 1
6154 | Mathematics-Computer Science 1
6PSO | Psychology-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 2 6 1
6108 | Biology 292 268 274 260 219 240
6142 | Geography 40 46 40 30 34 27
2150 | Sport Management 130 121 112 116 112 135
6162 | Mathematics-Actuarial Science 14 2
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Majors: Undergraduate , Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 = Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

Bachelor of Science 6181 | Social Work 117 108 125 87 80 79

6151 | Mathematics (Pre MEd) (7-12) 7 2 1

6180 | Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 32 40 36 35 24 19

6183 | Civil Engineering 24 41 55 70 75

6SPB | Biology-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 3 5 3 2

5198 | Interdisciplinary Programs 65 87 82 53 48 59

23PA | HCAM-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1

6SPE | Exercise Sci-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 1 1 2 1

62P5 | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

616A = Mathematics-Statistics 3 1 1

6156 = Mathematics-Env Geosciences 1

23PT | HCAM-Pre PT-SRU 3+3 1

6374 | Park & Resource Management 81 76 69 69 68 75

6393 | Recreational Therapy 145 149 165 133 102 99

6125 | Geography-Env Study&Sustainbty 3 2 1

6160 | Mathematics-Pre-MBA 1

6158 | Mathematics-Physics 1 1 1

6SPH | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre PA-SRU 3+2 1 1 2 1

617C | Psychology 3+3 Pre-Counseling 2 1 1 1

6164 | Physics 17 15 22 17 13 12

6SAT | Ex. Sci.-Pre Athl Trn SRU 3+2 3 1 3 1

6184 | Mechanical Engineering 22 45 66 79 97

2340 | Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 3 6 7

6124 | Environmental Geoscience 73 67 67 63 64 63

6PHO | Hith Sci-P Hith-Pre OT-SRU 3+3 1

6155 | Mathematics-Economics 1

6112 | Chemistry 22 6

6EQOT | Exercise Sci-Pre OT-SRU 3+3

Bachelor's Degree 0029 | Exploratory Secondary Ed Engl
0001 | Undeclared Readmit 32 21 26 20 31 10
0027 | Exploratory Early Child-SPED 6 4 4 7 8 3
0028 | Exploratory Sec Ed History 4 1 1 2 6 6
0034 | Exploratory Nursing 1
0039 | Explor Mid Level-Language Arts 1 1 1
0041 Explor Mid Level-Science 1 1
0026 | Exploratory Physical Educ 5 4 5 2 1 5
0065 | Exploratory Special Education 2
0050 @ Exploratory 344 349 309 221 192 133
0024 | Exploratory Early Childhood 3 5 3 6 10 6
0020 | Exploratory Music Applicant 4 3 3 1 2
0063 | Exploratory Theatre Applicant 1
0043 | Exploratory Sport Management 4 4 2 3
0000 | Major Not Declared 1
0040 | Explor Mid Level-Mathematics 2 1 1

0038 | Explor Mid Lev-Social Studies

-mmm-ﬁm
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Majors: Undergraduate , Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 = Fall 2021 @ Fall 2022 = Fall 2023

No Degree 84 PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR 1 2 1 1 1

0058 | Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm 1

0060 | Non-Degree Troops to Teachers 2 1

0057 | Exploratory - Gateway Program 2

0002 | Undeclared Special 1

0044 | Exploratory-Non-Degree Exchnge 20 14 9 12 9

0054 | Expl-Non-Degree Sponsored Intl 1 1

8 8 Exploratory - Personal Enrich 1 1 1

0012 | Undeclared Visiting Student 1 1

0064 | Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther

--n-nm-n

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr 234C | CERT - Accounting

T
I B B A
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Majors: Undergraduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
B.S. in Business Administratio 2350 Management 1 1 7 4 6
2341 Accounting 5 6 8 3 9 5
2347 Management (Online) 7 19 17 23 28 25
2316 Economics 1 1
2343 | Marketing 2 6 6 5 10 4
2345 Management 7 5 3 4
2339 | Accounting (Online) 1 4 6 18
2342 | Finance 12 5 9 6 2 3
2398  Business Undeclared 3

-nm-n-a-a-n

B.S. in Education 1224 | Sec Education-English(7-12)
1158 Health and Physical Education 7 6 8 2 7 1
1284 | Secondary Educ-Spanish (K-12) 1 1 1 1
1100 | Early Childhood Ed (PK-4) 1 3 3 7 2 5
1192 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-12 9 5 4
1228 | Sec Education-French (K-12) 1
1233 Mid Level-Mathematics (4-8) 3 2 1
1277 | Sec Ed-Social Stud-Hist (7-12) 3 4 7 5 5 5
1189 | Early Child/Spec Ed(PK-4)PK-8) 3 3
1231 Mid Level-Engl&Lang Arts (4-8) 1

1235 Middle Level-Science (4-8)

m-a-nmmm

B.S. in Nursing 6 58 Nursing 176 168
-m-m--z-n
Bachelor of Arts 570 Criminology & Criminal Justice 5 6
6 64 Physics 9 7 14 8 7 6
545 Modern Langs & Cultures 5 1 3 1
592 Theatre 2 3 1 1 1 1
612 Chemistry 1 1
564 Philosophy 1 2 1 2 1
6 08 Biology 1 1 6 3 1 1
214 Communication Studies 1 1 1 2
544 History 6 5 2 4 5
213 Communication 1
587 Theatre - Acting 1
568 Political Science 6 3 3 2 1 2
5153 Dance 2 2 2
525 English Literature 1 2 1 2 1 2
504 Art 1 2
635 Environmental Geoscience 3 1 1
670 Psychology 1 3 5 2

215 Strategic Communication&Media

-n-m-n-m

Bachelor of Fine Arts 5305 @ Art
5306  Art With Certification (K-12) 1
5390 | Acting 1
5355 Dance 1
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Majors: Undergraduate , Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 Fall 2019 = Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Bachelor of Music 5233 | Music Education (K-12)
5273 Music Therapy 1 9 6 9 13
5274 Music Therapy-Voice 1
5253 Music Performance 1 1 1
5279 Music Therapy-Piano 1

5259 Music Performance-Instrument

---ﬂ--m

Bachelor of Science 6266  Health Science - Public Health 5
2346  Health Care Admin & Management 7 7 1 1 5 4
2118  Communication 10 7 8 13 6
2313 Resort, Rec & Hospitality Mgmt 2 4 3 1 2 2
6170  Psychology 12 14 18 22 19 13
6420 = Computing 11 12 12 18 16 11
2176  Safety Management 11 14 22 21 17 6
6152 Mathematics 1 1 3 1
2240  Information Systems 1 2 63 39 70 88
5120 | English Writing 4 3 2 2 3 3
6149 Exercise Science 6 3 6 3 5
2119 | Strategic Communication&Media 1 8
5197 Interdisciplinary Prog(Online) 2 14
1793 | SPED Transition Programming 1 4 1 1 2
51HS = Homeland Security 3 3 3 2 5 2
6421 Cybersecurity 3 4 5 1
6118  Chemistry 2 2 4 1 1
5170  Corporate Security 2 1 3 2
6142  Geography 2 3 3 2 2 2
5198  Interdisciplinary Programs 24 25 22 27 18 11
6108 | Biology 12 12 21 14 16 12
2150 = Sport Management 6 1 6 5 5 4
6180 Petro & Natl Gas Engineering 1 2 2 1
6181  Social Work 1 6 8 8 4 4
2340 @ Healthcare Admin & Mgt(Online) 1 4 5 6
6415 = Computer Science 1
6374 Park & Resource Management 3 5 6 8 2 1
6393 Recreational Therapy 1 4 1 2
6183 | Civil Engineering 3 1 1 2
6124 Environmental Geoscience 6 4 4 5 2 7
6164  Physics 1 1 1 1
6184 Mechanical Engineering 1 3 2 2 4
2113  Communication-Public Relations 1
6204  Athletic Training 1
6414 Information Technology 1
6182 Industrial&Systems Engineering 1
6112 Chemistry 2 1
616A = Mathematics-Statistics 1
6162 Mathematics-Actuarial Science 1
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Degree Type / Major

-m-mmm

Bachelor of Science
0001
0028
0034
0026

Bachelor's Degree

0021
0027
0050
0020
0043
0024

Majors: Undergraduate , Part-time

Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 = Fall 2022 Fall 2023

Undeclared Readmit

Exploratory Sec Ed History 1 1

Exploratory Nursing 3 2

Exploratory Physical Educ 1

Exploratory Dance Applicant 1

Exploratory Early Child-SPED 1 1 1
Exploratory 18 10 13 4 6 3
Exploratory Music Applicant 2 1 2 1
Exploratory Sport Management 1 1

Exploratory Early Childhood

m-am-n-m

0058
0002
0023
0013
84
0016
88

No Degree

0012
0055
0064
0053
0066

Non-Degree Trans Achieve Prgrm 13

Undeclared Special 10 11 4 5 7 9
Undeclared PASSHE Distance Ed 4 24 20

Undeclared SRU Fast-Track 6 5 2 2 9
PBAC-Prepare for Grad Study@SR 3 4 2 1 3 5
Undeclared Transient 2 3 10 2 2 9
Exploratory - Personal Enrich 15 18 9 9 4 7
Undeclared Visiting Student 3 1 3 1
Non-Degree Bridge Internationl 1

Non-Deg Prep Grad St Mus Ther 5 6 3
Expl-Non-Degree Visiting Intl 1

Non-Degree Rock Life 11

Exploratory - Act 48

-nmm-a--n

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr 5MES
5DSN
5GDS
5PNM
5GCJ

5HOM
614C

5PHT

5GCS

Slippery Rock University Fact Book

CERT - Middle Eastern Studies

CERT - Art:Design 1

CERT - Art:Graphic Design 1

CERT - Phil & Non-Pr Mgmt 1
CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Jap St 1
CERT - Homeland Security 1

CERT - Sustainability 1
CERT - Art: Photography 1

CERT-Glob Learn&Cul Com-Pr Spa 1



Majors: Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 = Fall 2022 | Fall 2023
Doctor of Education 9DSE @ Special Education 45 70 78 86 79 74
9ELO @ Educ Leadership & Admin (OL)

m-mmmm

Doctor of Occupational Therapy | 9DOT = Occupational Therapy

-nm-a-nm-

Doctor of Physical Therapy 9D6C @ Physical Therapy 137 137 140
mmmm
Master of Accountancy 9ACC @ Accountancy

9ACO  Accountancy (OL)

L)
o ----nm-

Master of Arts 9423 Clinical Mental HIth Counselng
9527 English 24 24 23 18 17 12
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 36 30 27 26 26 23
9A44 | History 36 44 52 53 51 40
9TES = Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 15 14 15 14 18 13
9808 Criminal Justice 20 19 18 15 13 11
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 15 8 5 1

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies

mmmmm

Master of Business Adm 9MBO @ Business Administration (OL)
9MB2 @ Business Adm-Management/Mrktng 1
9MB1 = Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 4

9MBA  Business Administration

mm-n-amm

Master of Education 988 Special Education
9385 Special Education - Autism 60 33 8 3 3
9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 53 46 52 48 41 34
9389 Special Ed Supervision 33 24 6 3
9259 Sec Educ - History with Cert 14 13 17 27 13 21
9261 Tech for Online Instruction 21 17 22 29 32 32
9486 School Counseling 10 14 19 24
9255 | Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 21 23 21 20 15 13
9257 Sec Educ English with Cert 6 13 12 5 6 9
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 28 34 48 51 49 52
9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English 8 4 5 9 11 9
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 9 5 4 7 8 5
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 34
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 5 5 5 4 4 5
9153 K-8 Education Math&Science 1 1
9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8 84

9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist

-m-m-mmm

Master of Music Therapy 9MMT = Music Therapy
m-mmm-n
Master of Public Health 9MPO | Public Health (OL)

9MPH | Public Health

m--m-.nm

Slippery Rock University Fact Book 1



Majors: Graduate ., Full Time & Part Time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Master of Science 9766 Adapted Physical Activity 13 9 11

9MDA | Data Analytics 23 28 22 14 14 17
9HTM  Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 7 8 4 2
966D @ Park & Resource Mgmt - Online 45 38 58 58 47 35
9PAS | Physician Assistant Studies 92 91 78 73 83 91
6149 Exercise Science 1
9LWO  Life Well Innov Leader (OL) 12 22
9HIO Health Info Mgmt - Online 7 8 13 18 26
9LWL | Life Well Innovative Leader 8
9MAT | Athletic Training 9 19 17 22
9HIM Health Information Management 4 4 1 1

Master of Social Work

No Degree

PDE Certification/Endorsement

Post Masters Certificate

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr

9HIN Health Informatics

mmmmm

9MSW = Social Work 23
9SWA  Social Work-Advanced Standing 25

--mmm-a

9495 Clinical Mental Hith Endorsmnt

995 Non-Degree Applicant 4 4 2 3 2

9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student 1 1

938E Special Ed -Autism Endorsement 6 2 1
918E Inst Coach-Literacy Endorsemnt 1 1
939E Spec Ed-Online Teach Endorsmnt 1 2 1 3 1
9491 School Couns Endorsement 2 1 1

997 Non-Degree Applicant-Online
-n-n--n-nm

9SNC  School Nurse Certification

919C  Elem. Education Reading Cert 18 23 12 20 16 10

939D  Special Ed - Supervision Cert

-a-m-a-nmm

9PRN  CERT-PK-12 Principal

---m-nm

9DAN | CERT - Data Analytics

9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang 2 1 1

9SWC = CERT-SW Cognitive Beh Therapy 1
9ASW = CERT-Animal Asst Social Work 1 1
9ABA | CERT - Applied Behav Analysis 6 5 8 10
9000 CERT - Online Teach 1 1 1
9HEI CERT - Health Informatics 2 1
9PRN | CERT-PK-12 Principal 1

9WLP = CERT-Written Literate Practice 1

e e . . = —._ —_

I I 1 N 1
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Majors: Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 Fall 2021 = Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Doctor of Education 9DSE @ Special Education 7 2 7 4 6 12
9ELO @ Educ Leadership & Admin (OL)

-nm-mm

Doctor of Occupational Therapy | 9DOT = Occupational Therapy

-nm-am-a-

Doctor of Physical Therapy 9D6C = Physical Therapy 137 137 140
mmm-m
Master of Accountancy 9ACC @ Accountancy

9ACO  Accountancy (OL)

-‘----

Master of Arts 9423 Clinical Mental Hith Counselng
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 34 29 27 24 23 18
9A44 History 3 2 2 3 4
9527 | English 1 6 1
9TES  Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 9 6 5 4 3 7
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 8 4 2
9808 Criminal Justice 5 4 11 4 6

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies
mm-m--a
Master of Business Adm 9MBO | Business Administration (OL)
9MB1 @ Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 1

9MBA  Business Administration

m-zlmm-am

Master of Education 9259 Sec Educ - History with Cert
9385 Special Education - Autism 7
9486 School Counseling 10 12 14 18
9255 | Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 18 19 19 17 14 10
988 Special Education 21 31 20 21 40
9257 Sec Educ English with Cert 4 9 6 2 4 8
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 2 2 4 5 7 7
9389 Special Ed Supervision 1 2
9261 Tech for Online Instruction 4 1 2 1 1 2
9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 1 3 1
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 1 1 2
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 8
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 1 2 2 2 1
9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8 18
9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist 5 1 5 1 2 2

9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English

m--n-a--m

Master of Music Therapy 9MMT | Music Therapy
m-nm-m
Master of Public Health 9MPO | Public Health (OL)

9MPH | Public Health

m-:lm-n-m

Master of Science 9MDA  Data Analytics
9766 Adapted Physical Activity 12 7 9

Slippery Rock University Fact Book 1



Majors: Graduate ., Full-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 @ Fall 2022 Fall 2023

Master of Science 9HTM  Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 1 2 1

9PAS  Physician Assistant Studies 91 91 78 73 83 91

966D @ Park & Resource Mgmt - Online 2 6 10 8 7 4

6149 | Exercise Science 1

9LWO  Life Well Innov Leader (OL) 4 1

9HIO Health Info Mgmt - Online 4 1 6 7 16

9LWL  Life Well Innovative Leader 8

9MAT  Athletic Training 9 19 17 22

9HIM Health Information Management 2 2 1 1

9HIN Health Informatics

Master of Social Work

No Degree

PDE Certification/Endorsement

Post Masters Certificate

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr

mm-mm-

9MSW | Social Work

9SWA | Social Work-Advanced Standing
--m-n-m

9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student

995 Non-Degree Applicant
-—-—--

9SNC = School Nurse Certification

939D | Special Ed - Supervision Cert 1
919C | Elem. Education Reading Cert

--n--n

9PRN = CERT-PK-12 Principal

-----—

9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang

------

N N1 ) A A
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Majors: Graduate ., Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Doctor of Education 9DSE @ Special Education 38 68 71 82 73 62
9ELO  Educ Leadership & Admin (OL) 37
mmmmmm
Master of Accountancy 9ACC @ Accountancy

9ACO = Accountancy (OL)

------

Master of Arts 9423 Clinical Mental HIth Counselng
9527  English 23 24 23 18 11 11
9A44  History 33 44 50 51 48 36
9439 Student Affairs In Higher Educ 2 1 2 3 5
9TES = Tch Engl to Spkrs ofOther Lang 6 8 10 10 15 6
9808 Criminal Justice 15 15 7 11 7 1"
9440 Student Affair withCol Counsel 7 4 3 1

9809 Crim. Justice-Security Studies

m-mm-a-

Master of Business Adm 9MBO | Business Administration (OL)
9MB2  Business Adm-Management/Mrking 1
9MB1 | Business Adm-Accountng/Finance 3

9MBA  Business Administration

mmm--nm

Master of Education 988 Special Education 123 164
9385 Special Education - Autism 53 33 8 3 3
9194 ELED Rdg Spec-Inst Coach-Ltrcy 52 43 52 48 41 33
9389 Special Ed Supervision 32 22 6 3
9261 Tech for Online Instruction 17 16 20 28 31 30
9626 Environmental Ed - Online 26 32 44 46 42 45
9255 Sec Ed- Math&Sci with Cert 3 4 2 3 1 3
9259 Sec Educ - History with Cert 2 2 5 3 3 4
9256 Secondary Educ Tch - English 6 3 5 8 9 9
9254 Sec EducationTch-Math&Science 8 5 4 6 6 5
9257 Sec Educ English with Cert 2 4 6 3 2 1
9386 Special Education-Grades 7-12 26
9486 School Counseling 2 5 6
9258 Secondary Educ Tch-History 5 4 3 2 2 4
9153 K-8 Education Math&Science 1 1
9387 Special Educ-Birth to Grade 8 66

9190 Elm Ed K-12 Reading Specialist

mm---m

Master of Music Therapy 9MMT | Music Therapy
-n-m-um-
Master of Public Health 9MPO  Public Health (OL)

9MPH | Public Health

m-nmm-m

Master of Science 9766 Adapted Physical Activity
9MDA  Data Analytics 18 22 17 9 8 10
9HTM  Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 7 7 2 1
966D @ Park & Resource Mgmt - Online 43 32 48 50 40 31

Slippery Rock University Fact Book 1



Majors: Graduate ., Part-time

Degree Type / Major Fall 2018 = Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 @ Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 = Fall 2023
Master of Science 9LWO | Life Well Innov Leader (OL) 8 21
9HIO Health Info Mgmt - Online 3 7 7 11 10
9HIM Health Information Management 2 2
9HIN Health Informatics 14 8 10 6 4 6

9PAS | Physician Assistant Studies

---ﬂ---

Master of Social Work 9MSW | Social Work
9SWA @ Social Work-Advanced Standing

----n-

No Degree 9495 Clinical Mental Hith Endorsmnt 4
9 95 Non-Degree Applicant 4 4 1 3 2
938E Special Ed -Autism Endorsement 6 2 1
918E  Inst Coach-Literacy Endorsemnt 1 1
939E Spec Ed-Online Teach Endorsmnt 1 2 1 3 1
9491 School Couns Endorsement 2 1 1
9012 Undeclared Visiting GR Student 1

997 Non-Degree Applicant-Online
m-nnmmm
PDE Certification/Endorsement  9SNC | School Nurse Certification
919C @ Elem. Education Reading Cert 18 23 11 18 16 10
939D  Special Ed - Supervision Cert

-ﬂ--n-mm

Post Masters Certificate 9PRN  CERT-PK-12 Principal

----n-nm

Post Second Cert/Dipl <1 yr 9DAN | CERT - Data Analytics

9SWC CERT-SW Cognitive Beh Therapy 1
9ASW | CERT-Animal Asst Social Work 1 1
9ABA | CERT - Applied Behav Analysis 6 5 8 10
9000 CERT - Online Teach 1 1 1
9HEI CERT - Health Informatics 2 1
9TSL = CERT-Teach Engl Spk Other Lang 2 1

9PRN ' CERT-PK-12 Principal 1

9WLP = CERT-Written Literate Practice 1

Slippery Rock University Fact Book 2
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